Multi-Point Inspection Checklist RO# S038756

Customer Name [INVENTORY: 968581

Advisor Name JAKE BACHTELL
Did your Service Advisor review the results of this multi-point inspection checklist with you? Techniitian Naie Jisten Shelnas

Created on 1/16/2026 9:13 AM
Printed on 2/4/2026

. Checked and OK at this time . May Require Future Attention B Requires immediate attention

Maintenance Service

Cold Engine start-up Pass

Engine operation warm-up Pass

Engine at normal operating temperature Pass
Brake and parking operation Pass

Active seat belt test Pass

Clutch and transmission operations PAss
Overdrive operation Pass

Transfer case operation (4-wheel drive only) Pass
Steering operation and off center Pass

Front end alignment Pass

Tilt steering wheel operation Pass

Windshield wiper and washer operation at all speeds, wiper blade condition Pass
Speedometer and odometer operation Pass
Cruise Control operation, including resume Pass
Heater and air condition operation Pass
Abnormal noises and vibrations Pass

Squeaks and rattles Pass

Frame Check Pass
Body surface, lower body, and upper body damage requiring body shop repair Pass

Tire defects and damage, 5/32 SERVICE TIRE LIGHT IS ON, ALL AT 10/32

Drive shaft, joints, CV's and boots Pass

Struts/shack absorbers, leaks and wear Pass

Exhaust system leaks and damage, including catalytic converter Pass
Fuel, ail, coolant, or other fluid leaks Pass

Perform emmisions test and/or state inspection if required Pass
Under hood labels and decals Pass

Air filter and In -Cabin Air Filter equipped Pass

Battery cables and mount Pass

Coolant level and test Pass

Under hoad fluid levels, including transmission and transfer case fluids Pass
Drive belts and hoses Pass

Air conditioning levels, check at sight glass Pass

Warning lights (including air bag) gauges & horn Pass

Headlights, instrument lights, turn signals, flashers, brake lights, side marker lights, taillights, back up lights, and
license plate light Pass

Inside and outside rearview mirror operation, adjustment, and condition Pass

Glass free of cracks, starts and large chips Pass

Dome, courtesy, map and sun visor lights and lighters and power ports Pass



Window operation Pass
Sunroof or convertible top operation Pass

Audio system and clock (set if required) Pass

| Factory -installed alarm system functional Pass

Cigarette lighter operation, replace element if used N/A

Headliner, sun visors, dash pad, upholstery, console, cup holder, trim panels, carpets MISSING FLOOR MATS

| Truck bed, bed liner, tailgate, rear bumper

Door and door key/lock operation, including rear deck on wagons, child safety door locks are in normal (off) position
Pass

Seats and seat belt operation for every position Pass

Rear defogger, check with test lights Pass

Headlight aim Pass

Trunk light and trunk trim appearance Pass

Hood, trunk, and fuel filler door latch Pass

Spare tire pressure, jack and tire wrench match vehicle and work properly Pass
Wheel covers and caps Pass

Pull four wheels and check brakes for minimum 50% remaining wear on pads/shoes. inspect rotors/drums for
minimum thickness F 7MM, R 8MM

Differential oil level Pass

Engine oil and filter changed using genuine replacement parts Pass
CHECK AND COMPLETE ALL OPEN RECALL Pass

OTHER

Deery Brothers has made every effort to inspect this vehicle and infarm the customer of the condition of this vehicle,
Pass

With the complexity of the modern automabile, no one can foresee what may happen to it at any time. pass
Deery Brothers makes no warranty, promise or guarantee that this inspection has caught every flaw that exists. Pass

Deery Brothers welcomes a customers' request to have their own mechanic inspect this vehicle prior to purchase.
Pass

Customer Acknowledgement:

Technician Date
Service Manager Date
Used Car Manager Date
Customer

Date




Year Model - License Number

Work Phone R/O Open Date
REPAIR ORDER - AUDIT COPY ——
DEERY BROTHERS : Home Phone - R/O Close Date
200 5 toor as I RV
West Burlington, IA 52655 . __Body | Mileage In |
TRUCK 57781

Service Advisor

6036136/1

Original

R/O Number

Receipt No.

Mileage Out
57781

PERFORMED SERVICE

2022 | GMC
Vehicle Identification Number Color: Account No. Delivery Date In-Service Date 3
1GTU9FEL3NZ169963 2/01/22 1/31/22
INVENTORY: 268581
#1 - 4: 56 POINT INSPECTION I
Corrected by 4: 56 POINT INSPECTION LRATE:169.95
Work performed by Tech 490/ 1.00hrs @ 169.95 169.95
PERFORMED SERVICE
#2 - 1: CHANGE ENGINE OIL AND OIL FILTER LUBE CHASSIS FILL T
ALL FLUID LEVELS
Corrected by 1: CHANGE ENGINE OIL AND OIL FILTER LUBE
CHASSIS FILL ALL FLUID LEVELS LRATE:184.25
Work performed by Tech 490/ 0.40hrs @ 184.25 73.70
12735811 SL-N-FILTER (01836-BOPCKT) 1@13.60 13.60
19432867 N-OIL (08800-BOPCK) 8@16.65 133.20

#3 - ALIGN: COMPUTERIZED ALIGNMENT SERVICE INCLUDES SETITING T
CASTER AND CAMBER AND TOE IF ADJUSTABLE. DOES NOT
INCLUDE REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED OR RUSTED
COMPONENTS AND OR PART REPLACEMENT .
Corrected by ALIGN: COMPUTERIZED ALIGNMENT SERVICE
INCLUDES SETTING CASTER AND CAMBER AND TOE IF
ADJUSTABLE. DOES NOT INCLUDE REPLACEMENT OF
DAMAGED OR RUSTED COMPONENTS AND OR PART
REPLACEMENT LRATE: .00
Work performed by Tech 490/ * 1.50hrs 159.95
PERFORMED ALIGNMENT
#4 - GM24D: ELECTRONIC WHEEL BALANCE AND ROTATE I
Corrected by GM24D: ELECTRONIC WHEEL BALANCE AND ROTATE
LRATE: .00
Work performed by Tech 490/ * 0.90hrs 55.95
ROTATED AND BALANCED TIRES
#5 * TPMS3: REPLACE 3 TPMS SENSORS i
Corrected by SOP: PARTS TO REPAIR YOUR VEHICLE HAD TO BE
SPECIAL ORD ERED. WE WILL CONTACT YOU AS SOON AS
WE RECEIVE TH E REQUIRED PARTS TO REPAIR YOUR
VEHICLE. IF YOU HA VE ANY FURTHER QUESTIONS PLEASE
INTERNAL | SERVICE CONT. | WARRANTY | CUSTOMER PAY
LABOR
PARTS
DEDUCTIBLE
SUBLET
SHOP SUPPLIES
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

SALES TAXOR TAXI.D.

SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT

DISCOUNTS

@ 1898 ENSIGN Informalion Systems, Inc.



R/O Open Date R/O Number

RZPAIR ORDER - AUDIT COPY

1/16/26 6036136/2
DEERY BROTHERS R/O Close Date | Receipt Na.

200 S Gear Ave

1/28/26 Original
West Burlington, IA 52655

Home Phone
‘Body Mileage In | Mileage Out
57781 57781 :

Model | License Number Service Advisor

JAKE BACHTELL

Color Delivery Date:

2/01/22

Year

GMC

Vehicle Identification Number .
1GTU9FEL3INZ169963

INVENTORY: 968581

Account No. In-Service Date

1/31./28

CONTACT THE SERVIC LRATE:180.14
VEHICLE. IF YOU HA VE ANY FURTHER QUESTIONS PLEASE
CONTACT THE SERVIC LRATE:180.14
Work performed by Tech 490/ 0.00hrs @
13540603 : SL-N-SENSOR {05890-BCKT) 3@92 .42 Ordered

INTERNAL = | SERVICE CONT. WARRANTY CUSTOMER PAY COST

LABOR 463 .5

PARTS 146 .80
DEDUCTIBLE

SUBLET

SHOP SUPPLIES 29.99
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

SALES TAX OR TAX.D.
SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT
DISCOUNTS

640.34

© 1888 ENSIGN Infarmation Systems, Inc



1/31/26, 12:00 PM

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2022 GMC SIERRA 1500 LIMITED DENALI: 1GTU9FEL3NZ169963

This report provided free of charge by:

« kW
|ClAR[F|ATY
ADVANTAGE
DEALER

Deery Brothers

200 S Gear Ave
West Burlington, 1A 52655

319-271-8758

4.6/35.0

151 Verified Reviews

¥ 101

Customer Favorites

C/ARIFAMY
2022 GMC SIERRA 1500

LIMITED DENALI
VIN: 1GTU9FEL3NZ169963

Vehicle History Report™

Damage reported: minor damage

7 I

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
CREW PICKUP
6.2L V8
GASOLINE P2 .
istory records
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4 }’s 13 Service history

Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
D):eery Brothers
4.6/5.0
151 Verified Reviews
@ 101 Customer Favorites

Good Reliability

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

RELIABILITY

57,790 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/31/26 at
12:00:34 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

LINCIEIN x| Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

04/11/2023

Event 1

Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

—

MINOR

 Key services performed in the last 12 months

MODERATE

SEVERE

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/m8oeq00DeXwUZdRJ4g0OX9b_JXtVEBMJIEGtdINI20WWxKAmIhlzbnr43EKx-UcaNZLbIL5BfxMYCwieief8...
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1/31/26, 12:00 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2022 GMC SIERRA 1500 LIMITED DENALI: 1GTU9FEL3NZ169963

Service Comments Date
W Oil ~ Oil and filter changed 01/21/2026
 One tire replaced 01/21/2026

® Tires

 Tires rotated

This car has been recently serviced. That's a

CAR good thing!
§ Fox )

A x| Reliability Forecast

Based on 2022 GMC Sierra 1500 Limited Denali with similar mileage

3-Year Reliability Forecast

e e — e— reliability?

What makes this vehicle have good

Fair Reliability Good Great Reliability Top 50% compared to similar vehicles

Reliability

] i $420 avg per year
Good news! This

vehicle is expected to
have average risk of
repair and average
repair costs. RELIABILITY

GEN x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX
Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
' No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 04/11/2023.

$33 Average Repair Cost

& Average Likelihood of Repair

Owner 1

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Minor Damage

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/m8oeq00DeXwUZdRJ4gOX9b_JXtVEBMJISEGtdIn[20WWxKAmIihIzbnr4 3EKx-UcaNZLbIL5BfxMY Cwieief8...
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1/31/26, 12:00 PM

Manufacturer Re

No open recalls r
recalls.gm.com.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2022 GMC SIERRA 1500 LIMITED DENALI: 1GTUSFEL3NZ169963

call

. N
eported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at 0 Recalls

Reported

Warranty Expired
estimated to have expired. y =P

QINCEEY x| Title History Owner 1

CARFAX guaran

Damage Brands

tees the information in this section

Guaranteed

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem
Odometer Brands 7 Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits “4 No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.

View Terms | View Certificate

LNE Y x| Ownership History Owiner 1

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2022
Type of owner Personal
Estimated length of ownership 3yrs. 11 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces [llinois
Estimated miles driven per year 14,585/yr
Last reported odometer reading 57,790
INLIEMN x| Detailed History
Owner 1 oy Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2022 £ than the industry average of 15,000 14,585 mi/yr

Date

: CAH miles per year.
7 ““

Mileage Source Comments

https:/fwww.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/m8oeq00DeXwUZdRJ4gOX9b_JXtVEBMJIEGtdInIZ0WWxKAmihlzbnr43EKx-UcaNZLbIL5BfxMY Cwieief8...
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